## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eι	v	er	SI	or	1 1	/1	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date			
STL Corporation				05/06/2011			
	ΑΤΑ				<u> </u>		
Name:	Name: STL Energy Technology (S) Pte Ltd						
Street Address:	97 Pioneer F	Road					
City:	ity: Singapore						
State/Country:	State/Country: SINGAPORE						
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 639579						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				1		
Property Ty	/ре		Number				
Application Number: 11660			472				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				11660472		
Fax Number:	(203)45	9-0201					
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00		
Phone: Email:	203 459		n.com		<b>7</b>		
Correspondent Name:	info@pa Lipsitz a		ister, LLC		d O		
Address Line 1:	755 Ma						
Address Line 2:	Building	j No. 8					
Address Line 4:	Monroe	, CONN	IECTICUT 06468				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECSF-103							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas M. McAllister				
Total Attachments: 3 source=ECSF-103assi source=ECSF-103assi source=ECSF-103assi	gnment#page	2.tif					

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, effective this <u>6th</u> day of <u>May</u> Two Thousand and Eleven, is made between STL Corporation having its principal place of business at Unit 3(I), Main Office Tower Financial Park Labuan Jalan Merdeka, 87000 Labuan, F.T. Labuan Malaysia (hereinafter termed "the Assignor") of the one part and STL Energy Technology (S) Pte Ltd having its principal place of business at 97 Pioneer Road, Singapore 639579 (hereinafter termed "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the applicant of patent applications as listed in the enclosed Appendix A (hereinafter referred to as "the said Patent Applications");

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the full (100%) share in the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent Applications and the invention covered thereby;

1. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of US Dollars One Only(USD \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor as legal and beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns absolutely and free from all incumbrances, the right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application including all patents that may issue thereof and the inventions covered thereby, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor if this agreement and sale had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patent Applications are granted.

2. The Assignor will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute any further documents that the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered in the respective Patent Offices as the applicant of the said Patent Applications.

3. The Assignor warrants that the Assignor is the sole applicant of the said Patent Applications and has full power to enter into this Agreement. The Assignor further warrants that the said Patent Applications are still subsisting. 4. The Assignor does not warrant or guarantee the validity of the said Patent Applications or that the inventions covered by the said Patent Applications do not infringe any valid and subsisting patents or other rights not held by the Assignor.

5. The Agreement shall be governed by and in accordance with the laws of respective jurisdictions and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the respective Courts.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties hereto have caused these present to be duly executed by their respective officers duly authorised on their behalf and shall be deemed effective from the date and year hereinbefore written.

Signed for and on behalf of tohe ) STL Corporation ) CHOI KIN SUN By Name: Designation: President Signed for and on behalf of ) STL Energy Technology (S) Pte Ltd By Name: CHOI KIN SUN



Name: Designation:

President

PATENT REEL: 026366 FRAME: 0742

## APPENDIX A

•

· · ·

Countries	Application No. / Grant No.			
Singapore	200500536-8 / 124315			
US	11/660,472			
Taiwan	095103560			
Canada	2,594,756			
Korea (South)	10-2007-7019665			

PATENT REEL: 026366 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 06/01/2011

-